SB0858/868176/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 858

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 4 and 5, strike "related medical facility" and substitute "certain facility or firm"; and in lines 12 and 13, strike "Maryland Department of Health" and substitute "Commission".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 11, strike "OR" and substitute a comma; and in line 12, after "FACILITY" insert ", OR AN AFFILIATED BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH FIRM".

On page 4, in line 23, strike "OR" and substitute a comma; in line 24, after "FACILITY" insert ", OR AN AFFILIATED BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH FIRM"; in line 26, strike "OR" and substitute a comma; and in the same line, after "PROPERTIES" insert ", OR COMPOSITION".

On page 5, in line 12, strike "OR" and substitute a comma; in the same line, after "PROPERTIES" insert ", OR COMPOSITION".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 13, strike "**DEPARTMENT**" and substitute "**COMMISSION**".